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88 Giralda Ave

City of Coral Gables 8/2/2023 7:45:42 AM

Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

N OVI-Z%-0-7 U 88

GRAZIANOS GABLES HOLDINGS LLC

Case #:NOVI-23-06-2488

9489 0090 D027 LS5LbL B340 43

394 GIRALDA AVE 489 0090 0027 L51k B340 3k

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 Folio #: 0341080063320

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant

This letter constitutes a notice that a violati ) exists on the p

388 GIRALDA AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33134

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building, pl

O e & iog coce oaathec wit alllooal

The state building code together with all local amendments thereto i

reference. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be Iassr::teat;:){isag:g‘iids:i:i 1
Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is revoked hacomoe" JI‘J
and void, or expires of lack of progress or aband, , a new permit covering th nu
proposed construction shall be obtained before proceeding with e

the work
(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052, § 1, 12-17-1957)

electrical and related

e Ences LOfMcens EXPIRED PERMIT: EL-21-07-
%EPE E‘; WORK: METER REPAIR 7-7981

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation;

please renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to call for final pendin, i .
must be approved, in order for the permit(s) and violation to clpasa. lf?fl?;srpeecl:;?eni(f)' jaspections
assistance, please contact please contact: Antonio Silio at 30545“'5205135i‘i‘|‘n@ urther

or Development Services at 305-460-5245/D, i coralgables.com

Pino/Mobile Permit Coordinator at 305-450.527zljplnn@-:oralgahles.Cnm -com or Jorge

3 ity have been adopted in order t i

squlations enforced by the City i Siplotectihe i
::‘;’p;'ngyuvaiuﬂs» Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed abg‘\ig"‘rz ?::(c‘iu?rsesdure continuing high

ivisie Il re-inspect the property on 9/4 i ‘
Enforcement Division wi /2023 to determ

The“C‘f:;u‘e‘ed_ If the violation(s) has not been completed at the time of InspECﬁD‘:Ey';S::»;echve measures have
e o Enforcement Board for review and possible action. At that time, you will fave =, ! D@ Presented
to li i to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been apRorinityifa
e ?ne authority to assess a fine against you for as long as the violation continues cormected. The Boarg
has

305-619-1125

sramnsz@curalg ables.com
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